

January 25, 2024

To our valued community partners,

The Salado Education Foundation provides scholarships and innovative teaching grants to support the educational needs of our students. Our mission is for every student in Salado to have the opportunity to pursue an education after high school and for every teacher to have access to innovative and cutting-edge tools to educate our students.

To do this, we need support from our local businesses and community members to fill our silent and live auction tables for our annual Cattlemen's Ball. The 2024 Cattlemen's Ball will be on Saturday, October 26th at Tenroc Ranch and will feature live music and a steak dinner catered by Johnny's Steaks and BBQ. This is a great opportunity for you to not only support our students and teachers but also to showcase your business with our 350 attendees.

To donate, just fill in the information on the back of this letter and return it with your auction item or monetary contribution to any SEF Board Member.

A copy will be returned to you for your records. Salado Education Foundation is a tax-exempt

501(c)(3) organization with the IRS; Tax ID#31-1712740. If you have any questions, please contact Brittany Wentz 254-913-3170 (wentz.brittany@gmail.com) or Nicole Slaughter 832-948-6968 (nslaughter11@gmail.com) or Kelsey Malmin 254-913-3325 (kelseymalmin@gmail.com).

Many thanks for your support,

**Brittany Wentz** 

**SEF President** 

Nicole Slaughter

Nicole Glanghter

Cattlemen's Ball Co-Chairman

Refrey Malnin

Kelsey Malmin

Cattlemen's Ball Co-Chairman



## 2024 Cattlemen's Ball **DONATION FORM**

Donor Name:
Address:
Donor Phone Number:
Item Donated/Description:
Estimated Value of Donation:
SEF Board Contact:

The Salado Education Foundation is a 501(c)(3)non-profit organization. All donations are tax deductible.